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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

PARX CASINO AND RACING GALOPPO

 (1)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 17,40 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1408 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ANGEL MESA () 55½ Luis M Ocasio  2-0-2 (0)
James E. Nicholson - James E. Nicholson, Jr.

  2 PADDY'S GIFT () 52  Noel Herman  6-2-4 (0)
Moshe Mark - Jose Francisco D'Angelo

  3 LU LU VATON () 55½ Dexter Haddock 0-0-0 (0)
Mario Dejesus Arriaga - Ruperto A. Perez

  4 SWEET MARIE () 55½ Yan Rodriguez  3-1-2 (0)
Tilted Shamrock Stables - John C. Servis

  5 MOTOWN HONEY () 55½ Mychel J Sanchez 4-1-3 (0)
Smart Angle Llp - Michael V. Pino

  6 LAUGH LIKE LUCY () 53  Kendry Rivera  0-0-0 (0)
Alexandria Stable - John C. Servis

  7 SHE CAN SCAT () 55½ Luis D Rivera  9-0-8 (0)
Just In Time Racing Llc - Howard R. Brown, Jr.

  8 TOXIC GIRL () 55½ Jorge A Vargas Jr 16-2-14 (0)
James A. Riccio - Linda Rice

  9 MINK STOLE () 55½ Francisco Martinez 5-1-4 (0)
Martin - Ralph Martinez

Pronostico:

2 18,07 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1207 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GOLDIENESS () 56½ Eliseo Ruiz  8-0-8 (0)
Pewter Stable - Kathleen A. Demasi

  2 ARUMA () 55½ Luis D Rivera  8-0-6 (0)
Raquel Arreaga - Hugo O. Padilla

  3 CREME CARAMEL () 55½ Luis M Ocasio  3-0-2 (0)
Los Mendez Racing Stable - Carlos E. Caban

  4 SO SWELL () 52  Yalexamarie Cintron 1-0-1 (0)
Irving Rodriguez - Irving Rodriguez

  5 GOLDEN PHILLY () 53  Kendry Rivera  3-2-1 (0)
Peter D. Mattson - Jamie Ness

  6 MIKEY'S SONG () 55½ Ajhari Williams   - -  ()
 
 - 

Pronostico:

3 18,34 Pr.Mdn Claimer Mt. 1673 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 HONOR FOR MANDIN () 56½ Anthony Y Nunez 10-0-10 (0)
Elizabeth D. Acree - Jose Armando Rohena

  2 CHARTAGE () 56½ Abner Adorno   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 LITTLE SNECKDRAW () 56½ Joezer Rangel   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 TAP THE DEVIL () 56½ A Bowman  0-0-0 (0)
Richard Miller - Gustavo Chacon

  5 MUCHO MAGNIFICO () 56½ Francisco Martinez 9-0-9 (0)
Tucci Holdings - Sid C. Attard

  6 WINNING SONG () 56½ Dexter Haddock 1-0-1 (0)
Jacinto Solis - Jacinto Solis

Pronostico:

4 19,01 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1106 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 INAMORATA () 55½ Dexter Haddock 5-1-4 (0)
 - Jose Lozano Sanchez

  2 RAVENITE () 55½ Julio Correa  2-0-2 (0)
Milton Mc Kenzie - Howard R. Brown, Jr.

  3 LAUGHING LADY () 52  Noel Herman  7-1-6 (0)
Flying P Stable - Robert N. Falcone, Jr.

  4 IT'S A SHORE THING () 55½ Andy Hernandez 1-0-1 (0)
Cash Is King Llc And Lc Racin. - J. Tyler Servis

  5 SANDY GIRL () 55½ Ajhari Williams 11-0-10 (0)
Lauren Horan - Trevor Gallimore

  6 MY VANILLA () 55½ Jean Aguilar  7-1-6 (0)
Ptj Stable - Silvino Ramirez

Pronostico:

5 19,28 Pr.Mdn Claimer Mt. 1308 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 QUETZAL ISLAND () 55½ Luis M Ocasio   - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 BATTLE LOU () 55½ Andy Hernandez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  3 EL HUIRRO () 53  Kendry Rivera   - -  ()
 
 - 

  4 KING BAROU () 55½ Yan Rodriguez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 THE BEAST MASTER () 55½ Mychel J Sanchez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 CAP'N CATS () 55½ Melvis Gonzalez 0-0-0 (0)
Lc Racing Llc - Robert E. Reid, Jr.

  7 WALKERS BEACH () 55½ Eliseo Ruiz  1-0-1 (0)
Sylmar Farm - T. Bernard Houghton

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ANGEL MESA  55½ 
  f bo 5 - Leofric e Sky Dancing
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.527
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  56 Shirley Esther Yancapallo Gomocio 12/06/25 DEL b 

(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 17.518; 1 Step
Lightly 53½; 2 Cheese 50½; 3 Angel Mesa 56; 3 
Wild Girl 56; 5 Amorica 56 (1 3/4-1/4-1/4- p.6 s.3)
1.06.29  
5  52 Joshua Ortiz 15/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Brightness 54; 2 Sweet Summer Love 50½; 3 
Bourbon N Lace 54; 4 Saint Grace 55½; 5 Angel
Mesa 52 (1/2-1/2-T.-T. p.11 s.8) 1.06.84  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  PADDY'S GIFT  52  
  f bo 4 - St Patrick's Day e Rosetta's Gift
  Car: C 8 V 2 P 6  46.976
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  52 Yolber Torres 26/09/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 22.589; 1 
Paddy's Gift 52; 2 Five Eyes Onmichel 56; 3 J J
Monet 52½; 4 Areacodefiveoone 51½; 5 Lady
O'Brien 56 (1 3/4-7 1/2-1 1/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.1)
1.11.38  
9  54½  31/10/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 22.589; 1 
Brenna 51½; 2 Slew Diva 54½; 3 La Gata Salvaje 
54½; 4 Spicy Guacamole 56*; 5 Lady Patrick's
52½ (2 1/2-2 1/4-1-4 1/2 p.9 s.7) 1.11.14  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LU LU VATON  55½ 
  f bo 4 - Good Samaritan e Ukraine
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  52 Bryan L. Torres 08/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Miss Wildwood 55½; 2 Search For Silver 55½; 3 
Mummalicious 56½; 4 Juno Skye Dancer 55½; 5 
Bewitchedbypraline 55½ (10 3/4-C.T.-2 1/4-4 p.9
s.2) 1.06.15  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SWEET MARIE  55½ 
  f b 4 - Higher Power e Lee Ann W
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  17.795
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
9  53 Luis M. Ocasio 10/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 23.972; 1 
Souper Amusing 54½; 2 Authenticate Now 53; 3 
Mia Vita 53; 4 Tower Twenty Two 53; 5 Miss
Rummikub 53 (3-2-2 1/2-1/2 p.10 s.9) 1.36.62  
7  53½ Luis M. Ocasio 01/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 19.362; 1 Sea
Shanty 55; 2 Centeya 53½; 3 Nicky Jolene 55; 4 
Classicals Finale 53½; 5 Blonde Samaritan 55
(2-1/4-1/2-1/2 p.13 s.13) 1.38.12  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MOTOWN HONEY  55½ 
  f b 4 - Mo Town e Sky Ay Ay Ay
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  14.370
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  56 Andrew Wolfsont 11/09/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1674 p.e. 19.362; 1 
Joyful Joyce 56; 2 Humoresque 56; 3 Paraiba
Blue 56; 4 Motown Honey 56; 5 Now Dearie
56,5* (3/4-3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.41.24  
1  53½ Charlie Marquez 11/10/25 MED b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Motown Honey 53½; 2 Sexpectations 50½; 3 
Daytime Drama 52½; 4 Call Me Babe 53½; 5 Lil
Miss Lollipop 56 (1 3/4-1/4-1/4-2 3/4 p.11 s.7)
1.38.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LAUGH LIKE LUCY  53  
  f s 4 - Echo Town e Overboard
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  645
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  54* Ramon F. Moya 25/05/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Blame The Banker 54; 2 Starview Twinkle 52½; 3 
Bonita Diamond 56; 4 Lookie Here 54; 5 Corrib
Queen 54 (1 1/4-C.T.-8 3/4-1 p.14 s.9) 1.05.33  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SHE CAN SCAT  55½ 
  f b 5 - Palace Malice e Scatmeifucan
  Car: C 13 V 0 P 12  16.034
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  55 Samy Camacho 02/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.135; 1 
Lance's Smile 56; 2 My Honeybunch 55; 3 
Charlize Chub 54; 4 Lady Collected 52; 4 Rachel
Caroline 55 (1/2-1 3/4-1 1/4-1 1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.12.96 
7  55 Jean Aguilar 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.064; 1 The
Feisty One 54½; 2 Blackdiamond Dinny 55; 3 
Harlan's Bond 55; 4 My Sugar Boo 55; 5 Bruno
Barber Girl 51½ (5 1/4-8 1/4-1 1/4-1 p.7 s.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  TOXIC GIRL  55½ 
  f b 4 - Solomini e Darling Mambo
  Car: C 18 V 2 P 16  62.961
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  516
7  56 Jose Lezcano 23/01/26 AQU b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 29.504; 1 Top Of 
The Table 56; 2 Mitole's Girl 56; 3 That's Funny 
56; 4 Rachel's Rock 56; 5 She's Complicated 56
(1/2-1-2 1/4-C.T. p.10 s.5) 1.41.18  
6  56 Sahin Civaci 15/02/26 AQU s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 29.504; 1 Kyle's
Mom 56; 2 Moon Gate 56; 3 Ah Ca Ira 56; 4 
Santagata 56; 5 Amity Island 56 (1/4-3-8 1/4-3/4
p.9 s.7) 1.40.18  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  MINK STOLE  55½ 
  f bo 5 - Candy Ride (ARG) e Minx
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 5  32.293
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55½ Gabriel Saez 17/08/25 ELP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 St.
Albans Raid 54½; 2 Mink Stole 55½; 3 
Indescriptable 55½; 4 Starlit Sofi 55½; 5 Lois'
Courage 55½ (1-1 1/4-3/4-3 p.8 s.1) 1.11.72  
8  55 Jaime A. Torres 17/09/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 52.554; 1 
Brooklynn Drew 55; 2 Misty Muppet 55; 3 
Baytown Butterfly 53½; 4 Streaking 53½; 5 Fancy 
Fascinator 55 (4 1/4-T.-1 1/2-1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.10.43  

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GOLDIENESS  56½ 
  f bo 6 - Golden Lad e Cara Blythe
  Car: C 13 V 2 P 11  73.843
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

5  56 Carlos Eduardo Lopez 17/02/24 LRL b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 44.256; 1 Too
Many Kisses 56; 2 Bay Street 57; 3 
Whatsyourbigidea 56; 4 Fast Tracked 54; 5 
Goldieness 56 (1/2-2-3/4-5 3/4 p.7 s.7) 1.25.89  
3  51½ Christian Maragh 23/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 I
Believe In Magic 55; 2 Captured Darling 56; 3 
Goldieness 51½; 4 Rozay Summer 55; 5 Sofster
55 (1/4-3 1/2-1/2-1 1/4 p.6 s.1) 1.11.43  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ARUMA  55½ 
  f b 7 - Il Villano e Springingintherein
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 8  11.961
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
4  56½ Luis D. Rivera 19/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Warrior's Treasure 56½; 2 Sea Maiden 56½; 3 
Stephanie My Love 56½; 4 Aruma 56½; 5 Scott
Alaia 56½ (1/2-4 3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.2) 1.13.48  
7  55½ Luis D. Rivera 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 Mary's 
Reward 55½; 2 Combat Hoofs 55½; 3 Shining
Spirit 55½; 4 Shigeko 55½; 5 G's Fireball 55½
(2-1/4-T.-2 1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.12.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CREME CARAMEL  55½ 
  f s 7 - Tale Of Ekati e Perfect Forever
  Car: C 10 V 1 P 8  14.097
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  51½ Eliseo Ruiz 05/08/23 DEL b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 12.908; 1 A Bit
Bad N Boujee 54½; 2 Chica Rabiosa 54½; 3 Daily 
Briefing 51½; 4 Creme Caramel 51½; 5 Nurse
Rachett 54½ (1/4-4 1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2 p.8 s.2)
1.41.57  
9  56½  18/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Gia's
Fuego 54½; 2 Bonita Lassie 56½; 3 Sheherhers 
56½; 4 Betcha Boots Babe 56½; 5 Early Frost
56½ (5 1/2-1-1 1/4-1 p.11 s.6) 1.11.04  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SO SWELL  52  
  f s 7 - Wagon Limit e So Festive
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  885
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
9  58½ Edward Solis 07/08/22 LRL b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1811 p.e. 
33.192; 1 Saigon 61; 2 See Out 63; 3 Imagine It
All 61; 4 Victory Anthem 63; 5 Photo Copy 61 (5
1/4-1/2-4 1/2-1 1/2 p.9 s.5) 1.47.30  
5  52 Francisco Martinez 02/08/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Maddie Ten 55½; 2 Gia's Fuego 52; 3 Speak
Your Mind 54½; 4 Style To Follow 54½; 5 So
Swell 52 (3-4 1/4-1-1/4 p.10 s.4) 1.12.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GOLDEN PHILLY  53  
  f b 4 - Unified e Golden Tap
  Car: C 6 V 2 P 4  38.171
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  55 Jaime Rodriguez 01/02/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3 m.1609 p.s. 23.972; 1 Golden 
Philly 55; 2 First Pearl 55; 3 Cruz Chica 55; 4 
Why Not Grace 55; 5 A Shawtown Girl 55 (14
1/4-5 1/2-1 1/4-4 1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.41.71  
6  55 Jaime Rodriguez 22/02/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Recl. 3 m.1710 p.s. 37.802; 1 Moon
Cache 55; 2 Nick's Notion 55; 3 Nancy Mary 55; 4 
Bourbon N Lace 50½*; 5 My Dear Antonia 55
(1/4-4 3/4-2 3/4-1 p.7 s.1) 1.49.03  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MIKEY'S SONG  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  HONOR FOR MANDIN  56½ 
  c b 4 - Joevia e It's A Shaw Thing
  Car: C 11 V 0 P 11  4.888
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  55½ Carlos D. Camilo 22/10/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1674 AW 14.752; 1 
My Vacation 55½; 2 King Reigert 55½; 3 Mr.
Impatient 56½; 4 Noble Hero 56½; 5 Lookin Like
Lucky 55½ (1-1/4-3 1/2-1 1/2 p.11 s.8) 1.44.13  
5  55 Carlos D. Camilo 04/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.447; 1 
Awaiting Trial 55; 2 Cada Dia Mejor 55; 3 
Rollofthesoul 56; 4 Powmissio 55; 5 Honor For
Mandin 55 (3 1/4-1 3/4-3/4-2 1/2 p.9 s.5) 1.14.21  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHARTAGE  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LITTLE SNECKDRAW  56½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  TAP THE DEVIL  56½ 
  c s 4 - Tight Ten e Miss Al Dila
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  55½ Luis M. Ocasio 07/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 31.348; 1 
Quasi Warrior 55½; 2 Jester Sang 56½; 3 Mo
Says 55½; 4 Rip My Heart 56½; 5 Dixieland Chill
55½ (1 1/2-10 3/4-2 1/4-7 1/4 p.6 s.1) 1.10.46  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MUCHO MAGNIFICO  56½ 
  c bo 5 - Mucho Macho Man e Dilly Dally Darby
  Car: C 13 V 0 P 13  22.970
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Leo Salles 22/11/24 WO b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1710 AW 25.761; 1 
Blue Montjeu 54; 2 Mucho Magnifico 55; 3 So
Called Vacation 56; 4 Vini Vidi Vici 55½; 5 Miah
Said 55½ (1/2-1/2-1 1/4-2 p.13 s.4) 1.46.29  
4  54 Juan Crawford 08/12/24 WO b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1710 AW 30.712; 1 
Hello Ladies 55; 2 So Called Vacation 56; 3 
Arrakasta Izan 54*; 4 Mucho Magnifico 54; 5 
Annia Cornificia F 54 (T.-1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4 p.12 s.4)
1.46.71  

---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WINNING SONG  56½ 
  c b 4 - Game Winner e Thmoruplathlesupay
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.528
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  53½ Gabriel Saez 08/06/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1811 p.s. 44.256; 1 
Box Office 56½; 2 Come To Papa 56½; 3 
Johnson 56½; 4 Big Salt Lick 54½; 5 Tapakena
54½ (1 1/4-1 3/4-5 3/4-T. p.10 s.2) 1.51.76  
4  62 Edward Solis 02/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 18.440; 1 
Saucy Ham 63½; 2 Pujol 63½; 3 Royal Renegade 
62; 4 Winning Song 62; 5 Carry Grant 63½
(3/4-1/4-5-1 1/4 p.14 s.7) 1.45.88  

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  INAMORATA  55½ 
  f bo 4 - More Than Ready e Indy's Lady
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 5  30.963
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  54½ Eric Cancel 19/10/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 74.682; 1 
Saratoga Snow 54½; 2 Hello Beauty 56; 3 
Clearwater Beach 56; 4 Sail With The Wind 55½; 
5 Tongue Twister 55½ (1 1/4-1/2-1 1/2-1/2 p.13
s.1) 1.44.33  
10  54½ Favinho Villa Pino 15/11/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.e. 74.682; 1 
Willful Mama 54½; 2 Long Legged Queen 55½; 2 
One Last Knock 54½; 4 Fifi La Fume 54½; 5 
Artistic Success 55½ (3 1/4-3 1/4--2 1/4 p.14
s.11) 1.10.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  RAVENITE  55½ 
  f b 4 - Complexity e Stick To Your Guns
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  5.689
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
9  54* Ricardo Santana, Jr. 28/09/24 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1207 p.s. 64.540; 1 
Shadyside 54; 2 Nilo's Rose 54; 3 Gaga's
Hamsome 54; 4 Melle Mel 54; 5 Linda's Jewel 54
(1 1/2-5 3/4-1 3/4-5 1/4 p.11 s.8) 1.11.63  
2  54 Julio Correa 31/05/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Horseplay 51; 2 Ravenite 54; 3 Winning Shot 54; 
4 Maggies Brew 54; 5 Pretty Thing 54 (4 1/2-1
1/4-2 1/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.1) 1.05.14  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LAUGHING LADY  52  
  f b 4 - Practical Joke e Empire Lady
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  28.139
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  55 Christopher Elliott 05/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Laughing Lady 55; 2 Observer 55; 3 Classiwest 
55; 4 Only La Duss 55; 5 Tafaany 55 (2
1/4-1/2-2-4 p.8 s.3) 1.06.31  
6  54½ Christopher Elliott 10/12/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 28.582; 1 
Casilda 54½; 2 Cloudy Chance 54½; 3 
Auroralinna 54½; 4 Ragtime Sizzle 51½; 5 Timia
54½ (3 3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2-4 1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.12.94  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  IT'S A SHORE THING  55½ 
  f bo 4 - Honor A. P. e Madison Avenue
  Car: C 3 V 1 P 2  27.328
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  55½ Abner Adorno 16/11/24 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 2 m.1207 p.s. 45.178; 1 Malibu
Hooch 54*; 2 Onyx Ten 51½; 3 Safe Trust 54; 4 
Atlantis Queen 54; 5 Say You Love Me 54
(1/2-T.-3-2 p.10 s.4) 1.11.56  
5  53½ Frankie Pennington 15/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Gilda's Girl 56½; 2 Leftover Sushi 55; 3 Jump A
Fox 56; 4 Music Clarifcation 54½; 5 It's A Shore
Thing 53½ (T.-3-3 3/4-3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.11.03  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SANDY GIRL  55½ 
  f b 4 - Fog Of War e Loving Lorri
  Car: C 13 V 0 P 12  17.158
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  56 Anthony Salgado 05/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Dancing For Jack 56; 2 Gotta Be Kiddin 56; 3 
Lady Lemoncello 56½; 4 Sandy Girl 56; 5 Lady
Catalina 56 (2 3/4-1 1/2-1/2-1/2 p.12 s.12)
1.12.22  
2  56 Franklin Gonzalez, Jr. 26/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Vivid Artiste 56½; 2 Sandy Girl 56; 3 Fifth Of
June 56; 4 Indigo Pass 56; 5 Pelosi 56½ (5
1/2-1/4-3 1/2-1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.00.02  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MY VANILLA  55½ 
  f s 4 - Mitole e Weekend Romance
  Car: C 10 V 1 P 9  29.836
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  719
2  53 Jorge Luis Gonzalez 27/06/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.e. 16.596; 1 Lil
Sally 53; 2 My Vanilla 53; 3 Queen Of Soul 53; 4 
Jody's Ruby 55 (2-4 3/4-2 1/4 p.9 s.8) 57.27  
4  55½ Jomar Torres 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Margo's Margarita 55½; 2 Saint Grace 55½; 3 
Siljim 55½; 4 My Vanilla 55½ (1/2-3/4-8 3/4 p.6
s.1) 1.07.13  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  QUETZAL ISLAND  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BATTLE LOU  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EL HUIRRO  53  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KING BAROU  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P

   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  THE BEAST MASTER  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CAP'N CATS  55½ 
  m b 3 - Yorkton e Candy Garden
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  645
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  53 Eliseo Ruiz 22/06/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 2 m.1006 p.s. 48.405; 1 
Thunder Chuck 53; 2 Wise Words 53; 3 Channel
The Music 53; 4 Flyin Hawaiian 53; 5 Cap'n Cats 
53 (1 1/4-1/4-C.T.-4 1/2 p.7 s.1) 1.00.03  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  WALKERS BEACH  55½ 
  c b 3 - Hoppertunity e Our Nikki L
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.955
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.955
3  55½ Inoel Beato 20/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 35.958; 1 
Whisper Roar 55½; 2 Brother Paul 55½; 3 
Walkers Beach 55½; 4 Peach Smoothie 55½; 5 
Tudox Rocket 55½ (1-T.-2-10 1/4 p.6 s.2) 1.11.59 

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CATTIN  55½ 
  c b 7 - Neolithic e Adios Dawn
  Car: C 19 V 4 P 15  224.917
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  56½ Emisael Jaramillo 21/07/24 GP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 37.802; 1 
Cattin 56½; 2 Lorenz 56½; 3 Yacowlef 56; 4 
Treasure King 56½; 5 Uno Tiger 56½ (2-1-1 3/4-1 
1/2 p.10 s.5) 1.41.46  
9  53½ Sonny Leon 23/02/25 TAM b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.e. 23.511; 1 
Justintimeforwine 53½; 2 Policy Option 53½; 3 
Initforthelove 50½; 4 It's A Fact 53½; 5 Dear
Santa 53½ (3 3/4-T.-2-3/4 p.14 s.3) 1.34.46  
6  53½ Melissa Iorio 16/03/25 TAM b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.e. 23.511; 1 It's A
Fact 53½; 2 Happyisashappydoes 53½; 2 
Kartano 50½; 4 The Best Distance 53½; 5 Lucky
Curlin 53½ (1/4-1/4--6 1/4 p.14 s.8) 1.45.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MEGA CHARLIE  52  
  c bo 8 - Cinco Charlie e Fashion Bee
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.914
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  53½ Miguel Mena 27/06/21 ELP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 14.291; 1 
Sir Acealot 53½; 2 Morethansoultitle 53½; 3 Hex 
56; 4 Enjoyment 53½; 5 Mega Charlie 53½ (5
1/2-2-8 1/4-1 p.6 s.6) 1.11.41  
3  54½ Angel Castillo 21/05/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Dynamite Karma 54½; 2 Entrust 54½; 3 Mega
Charlie 54½; 4 Arak 54½; 5 October Bliss 56 (13
3/4-3 1/4-2 1/2-7 1/4 p.6 s.1) 1.38.83  
4  54½ Angel Castillo 29/05/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Yodel E. A. Who 55½; 2 Cupid's Dude 54½; 3 
Jayjaydee 54½; 4 Mega Charlie 54½; 5 Aspiring
Comedian 54½ (1/4-3 1/4-3 1/4-3/4 p.6 s.5)
1.38.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  WICKED GENIUS  55½ 
  c b 7 - Wicked Strong e Palace Pier
  Car: C 20 V 2 P 17  60.903
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55 Sonny Leon 03/11/24 GP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 26.738; 1 Light
Fury 56; 2 Cupid's Dude 55; 3 Happy Runner 55; 
4 Wicked Genius 55; 5 Uranium 55 (6
1/4-1-3/4-2 p.13 s.13) 1.39.47  
7  56 Edwin Gonzalez 23/11/24 GP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 AW 23.050; 1 Swan
Lake 56; 2 Speight'Spercomete 56; 3 Valentine
Bug 56; 4 Bringer Of Rain 55; 5 Mobou 55
(1/2-1/4-1/2-1 1/4 p.12 s.8) 1.40.39  
7  55 Inoel Beato 30/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.e. 19.362; 1 T Rex 
55; 2 Damir 51; 3 Barleewon 55; 4 Citizen K 56; 5 
Sachmo 55 (1/4-4 1/2-2 1/2-3/4 p.10 s.3) 1.41.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  ARAK  55½ 
  c s 6 - Munnings e Shoot The Moon
  Car: C 20 V 4 P 16  74.450
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
9  55 Jorge Luis Gonzalez 19/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 19.362; 1 
Mailman Money 55; 2 Drakon 55; 3 More Than
Work 55; 4 Be Here 55½; 5 Fatima's Blessing
55½ (2 1/2-C.T.-1/4-1 1/2 p.12 s.1) 1.36.31  
6  55 Jorge Luis Gonzalez 17/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Admiral's Wave 55; 2 Gun Right 56; 3 Fenwick
Jack 55; 4 Bryce Canyon 50½; 5 My Mamba 55 (3 
3/4-9-5 1/4-1 3/4 p.7 s.7) 1.39.43  
3  55 Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 07/09/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Balantyne 55; 2 Crypto Man 56; 3 Arak 55; 4 Gun 
Right 55; 5 Bad Larry 55 (1-1 3/4-1 1/2-8 1/4 p.7
s.1) 1.39.03  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TIEMPO PERFECTO  53  
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LUNAR ROCKET  55½ 
  c b 7 - Munnings e Lunar Lullaby
  Car: C 33 V 4 P 29  87.664
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  52 Elijah Greenidge 19/07/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 21.667; 1 
Cross Haste 55½; 2 Amor Lejano 55½; 3 
Mayheminthepalace 56; 4 Holy Stick 55½; 5 
Fairway To Heaven 52 (4 1/4-1/2-1-3 1/2 p.6 s.5)
1.04.45  
4  52 Elijah Greenidge 09/08/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 21.667; 1 Amor 
Lejano 55½; 2 Cross Haste 56; 3 Holy Stick 55½; 
4 Lunar Rocket 52; 5 Practiko 56 (1/2-5 1/2-3
3/4-3 p.7 s.3) 1.11.21  
10  55½ Wesley Henry 30/08/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 21.667; 1 
Cross Haste 53; 2 Mayheminthepalace 56; 3 
Zozan 56; 4 Golden Skull 55½; 5 Holy Stick 55½
(1/2-1-3-1 1/4 p.10 s.3) 1.23.25  



PARX CASINO AND RACING GALOPPO

 (2)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

6 19,55 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1308 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 CATTIN () 55½ Patrick Jr Henry 12-1-11 (0)
Lawson Racing Stables - Rohan Crichton

  2 MEGA CHARLIE () 52  Noel Herman  2-0-2 (0)
Candy's Racing Stable - Trevor Gallimore

  3 WICKED GENIUS () 55½ Luis D Rivera 14-2-11 (0)
Just In Time Racing Llc - Michael V. Pino

  4 ARAK () 55½ Jorge A Vargas Jr 15-3-12 (0)
Ernesto Padilla-Preciado - Ernesto Padilla-Preciado

  5 TIEMPO PERFECTO () 53  Kendry Rivera   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 LUNAR ROCKET () 55½ Dexter Haddock 27-3-24 (0)
Delroy P. Wallace - S. Tony Bennett

  7 TIME TESTED () 55½ Julio Correa  2-0-2 (0)
Evermine Racing Stable - Everton Smith

  8 H C HOLIDAY () 55½ Jermaine Burke 46-4-42 (0)
3 Amigos 3 Stables - Jorge Diaz

  9 JIGSAW () 55½ Yan Rodriguez 15-2-13 (0)
Pvc Stables Llc And Allen Iwi. - Howard R. Brown, Jr.

Pronostico:

7 20,22 Pr.Mdn Sp Wt Mt. 1308 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 THISGIRLSGOTCHILL () 54½ Silvestre Gonzalez  - -  ()
 
 - 

  2 SOUTH BOUNDARY () 54½ Luis M Ocasio  1-0-1 (0)
Aiken Racing - Michael V. Pino

  3 HONORISIA () 54½ Dexter Haddock 5-0-5 (0)
Angel Solis - John F. Hill, Jr.

  4 STATELY GIRL () 54½ Andy Hernandez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  5 EXCITER () 54½ Mychel J Sanchez   - -  ()
 
 - 

  6 SEA EFF P T O () 54½ F Pennington   - -  ()
 
 - 

  7 DREAMING OF BELLA () 54½ Francisco Martinez  - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 INTO HIJINKS () 54½ Eliseo Ruiz  0-0-0 (0)
Conway Racing - Louis C. Linder, Jr.

Pronostico:

8 20,49 Pr.Optional Clmg Mt. 1308 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MARELOW () 56½ Melvis Gonzalez 3-0-3 (0)
Ricardo Rivera - Karyn Wittek

  2 MO ATTITUDE () 56½ Jorge A Vargas Jr 3-0-3 (0)
Coletti - Edward J. Coletti, Jr.

  3 MORE THAN GRACE () 56½ Mychel J Sanchez 4-0-4 (0)
Adelphi Racing Club - Robert N. Falcone, Jr.

  4 GIVE HER ANOTHER () 54½ Dexter Haddock 6-1-5 (0)
Andrew Farm - Brendan P. Walsh

  5 SEVENON () 56½ Andy Hernandez 5-1-4 (0)
Valerie L. Peterson - Hutch Holsapple

  6 ALYVIA MAVIS () 54½ R Silvera  7-1-6 (0)
Madison Avenue Racing Stable - Jamie Ness

  7 DIDN'T IT RAIN () 56½ F Pennington  2-0-2 (0)
Lendy Brown - Albert M. Stall, Jr.

Pronostico:

9 21,16 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1609 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 UNION PURRFECTION () 53½ Noel Herman  0-0-0 (0)
Philip Rubin Racing Stable - Michael V. Pino

  2 CHANCE () 55½ Silvestre Gonzalez 7-1-6 (0)
Cdi Thoroughbreds - Ernesto Padilla-Preciado

  3 FLUFF THE PILLOW () 55½ Julio Correa  5-2-3 (0)
John E. Parker - Hugo O. Padilla

  4 HEAT ALERT () 55½ Abner Adorno  1-0-0 (0)
Jose A. Garcia - Jorge Diaz

  5 INMORTAL J () 55½ Luis M Ocasio  9-1-8 (0)
Veb Racing Stable Corp. - Victor Barboza, Jr.

  6 MODICA () 53½ A Bowman  21-2-19 (0)
Alaricorns - Colby Williams

Pronostico:

10 21,43 Pr.Claiming Mt. 1710 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 FULLY COMMITTED () 55½ Andrew Wolfsont 8-0-8 (0)
Serranos Racing Stable - Silvino Ramirez

  2 BATTER UP BUD () 55½ Angel Castillo  2-0-2 (0)
Jonathaniel Badillo - Jonathaniel Badillo

  3 PRIME MOTIVE () 55½ Yan Rodriguez  9-3-6 (0)
Wayne Lamarche - Michael V. Simone

  4 ASMODEUS () 55½ Melvis Gonzalez 7-2-5 (0)
John Fanelli - Chad Summers

  5 TRUE CONNECTION () 55½ Luis D Rivera 12-1-11 (0)
Martin P. Shaw - Rob Atras

  6 NIMMO () 55½ Mychel J Sanchez 6-0-6 (0)
Howard R. Brown - Howard R. Brown, Jr.

  7 MAJESTIC LION () 55½ Julio Correa   - -  ()
 
 - 

  8 REAL CONVICTION () 55½ R Silvera  0-0-0 (0)
Red Gate Racing - Eddie Kenneally

  9 GET LIKE MIKE () 55½ Francisco Martinez 21-1-20 (0)
Philip Rubin Racing Stable - Kelly J. Breen

Pronostico:

---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TIME TESTED  55½ 
  c gr 5 - Social Inclusion e Enthusiastic Gal
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  6.592
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  53½ Silvestre Gonzalez 18/10/24 MED b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 14.752; 1 
Art Handler 56; 2 Chaz The Chief 56; 3 Time
Tested 53½; 4 Every Four Years 53½; 5 Crash
The Gate 53½ (T.-1-1 3/4-C.T. p.14 s.9) 1.37.35  
2  55 Julio Correa 17/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 15.674; 1 Bold
Hoppertunity 52½; 2 Time Tested 55; 3 Artwell 
56½; 4 Valore 55; 5 Grated Coconut 55 (4
1/4-3/4-5-5 1/4 p.9 s.4) 1.38.97  
9  55 Julio Correa 15/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 17.518; 1 
Bramble Blaze 55; 2 Lake Chapala 56; 3 Earl Of
Dassel 55; 4 Micro Brewsky 55; 5 Papa Funny 55
(1 1/2-1/4-1/4-1/4 p.9 s.7) 1.46.99  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  H C HOLIDAY  55½ 
  m bo 8 - Ami's Holiday e Henry's Collection
  Car: C 53 V 5 P 48  274.295
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  55 Jose A. Batista 04/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Lonely Ride 55; 2 Inbound 55; 3 Masakado 55; 4 
Striking Sparks 51½; 5 Funkenstein 55 (2
1/2-1/2-1/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.7) 1.43.75  
5  57 Mauro Cedillo 20/10/25 MVR b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 11.802; 1 
Harvard 57; 2 Broadway Sky 57; 3 Dream Knight 
57; 4 Big Popper 57; 5 H C Holiday 57 (1 1/4-2
1/4-1/2-1 1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.44.63  
2  53½ Jeriel Catala 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 10.142; 1 Porch
Swing 56½; 2 H C Holiday 53½; 3 Sweet Spite 
56½; 4 Stately Order 56½; 5 Allaboutthemoney
56½ (6 3/4-T.-3/4-C.T. p.7 s.6) 1.44.15  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  JIGSAW  55½ 
  c s 5 - Brethren e Conga Bella
  Car: C 20 V 2 P 18  91.324
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  55½ Rajiv Maragh 06/03/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 21.206; 1 High
Strike 55½; 2 Improptude 55½; 3 Sixteen
Cigarettes 52; 4 Tapit's Direction 55½; 5 David's
Songs 55½ (5 1/4-1 3/4-1 1/4-3/4 p.8 s.4) 1.11.45 
6  55 Samy Camacho 17/05/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Persistent Danger 55½; 2 Ellie's Boyfriend 55; 3 
Ikigai 55; 4 Hot Rod Rumble 51½; 5 Mac Daddy
Too 55½ (3/4-4 1/2-T.-1 1/4 p.8 s.1) 1.10.56  
5  56 Luis D. Rivera 20/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Romantic Gamble 56½; 2 Chain Reaction 56; 3 
Gangly 56; 4 Pentatonic 56; 5 Jigsaw 56 (2
1/4-1/4-2 3/4-3/4 p.9 s.1) 1.10.82  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  THISGIRLSGOTCHILL  54½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SOUTH BOUNDARY  54½ 
  f gr 3 - Caravaggio e Crown Royal Queen
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.955
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.955
3  56 Luis M. Ocasio 06/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 35.958; 1 Eye
Candy Warrior 56; 2 Remembrall 56; 3 South
Boundary 56; 4 Gurt's Reward 56; 5 Let'Em Hate 
56 (1 3/4-1/2-3-1/4 p.8 s.8) 1.11.84  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HONORISIA  54½ 
  f b 3 - Honor Code e Arisia
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  3.889
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.941
11  54½ Vincent Cheminaud 17/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1609 AW 28.398; 1 
Spastic Bid 52; 2 Lady Faye 52; 3 Sweet
Magnolia 54½; 4 Zafyre 54½; 5 Hope Rising 54½
(6-1/2-1 3/4-1/2 p.14 s.12) 1.39.17  
9  54½ Samuel E. Bermudez 17/01/26 TP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1207 AW 28.398; 1 
Carol's Melody 54½; 2 Mamarsha 54½; 3 Loving
Mischief 54½; 4 La Presumida 54½; 5 Juanita
Mychiquita 54½ (1-2-C.T.-C.T. p.12 s.10) 1.14.24  
4  54½* Luis Contreras 20/02/26 TP aw 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1308 AW 34.298; 1 
Nonstop Vino 54½; 2 Santiana 54½; 3 
Listentourmother 54½; 4 Honorisia 54½*; 5 
Watercolour 54½ (3/4-1/4-1 3/4-T. p.12 s.3)
1.20.90  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  STATELY GIRL  54½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  EXCITER  54½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  SEA EFF P T O  54½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DREAMING OF BELLA  54½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  INTO HIJINKS  54½ 
  f b 3 - Maximus Mischief e Lemon Drop Kitty
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MARELOW  56½ 
  f b 4 - Vino Rosso e With Dignity
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  9.188
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  52½ Yan Rodriguez 24/10/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 36.880; 1 Nancy 
Mary 54; 2 Seaside Road 56; 3 Don't Fool With
Me 56; 4 Divine Works 56; 5 Marelow 52½ (T.-3
1/4-T.-T. p.7 s.4) 1.12.63  
3  53½ Irad Ortiz, Jr. 16/11/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 52.554; 1 Well
Aware 53½; 2 Tiz Salty 55; 3 Marelow 53½; 4 
Wild Acclaim 55; 5 Cheyenne Moon 55 (3-1/2-7
1/2-1 3/4 p.10 s.9) 1.45.84  
4  53½ Alex Achard 19/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 AW 36.511; 1 Wild
Acclaim 55; 2 Eddie's Angel 53½; 3 Birkin Girl 
53½; 4 Marelow 53½; 5 Dawn After Dawn 53½
(3-1/2-3/4-1 1/4 p.14 s.10) 1.38.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MO ATTITUDE  56½ 
  f b 5 - Mo Town e A Little Attitude
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  18.265
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  10.326
11  54½ Santo Sanjur 23/10/24 IND b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 40.125; 1 Dona
Illusion 54½; 2 Stay Lost 56; 3 Yolo 54½; 4 
Screaming Mimi 54½; 5 Vanished 56
(1/4-3-1/4-1/2 p.14 s.10) 1.34.42  
3  56 Abner Adorno 16/01/26 AQU b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Truthorconsequence 56; 2 Auroralinna 56; 3 Mo
Attitude 56; 4 Syl's Pleasure 56; 5 Tammy's
Cruiser 56 (1 1/4-2 3/4-3 3/4-1 1/4 p.6 s.5)
1.13.47  
2  56 Abner Adorno 14/02/26 AQU s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 La
Gran Artesana 56; 2 Mo Attitude 56; 3 Furry Fox 
56; 4 Eleni 56; 5 Syl's Pleasure 56 (7-5 1/2-1/4-1
1/4 p.8 s.7) 1.13.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  MORE THAN GRACE  56½ 
  f bo 4 - More Than Ready e Trace Of Grace
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  35.820
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  53½ Romero Ramsay Maragh 18/04/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 73.760; 1 Limes 
Don't Lie 53½; 2 Mila Candy 53½; 3 I'm Very
Sweet 53½; 4 More Than Grace 53½; 5 Cahira's
Song 53½ (1 1/4-4 1/2-1/2-2 1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.24.36  
8  53½ Irad Ortiz, Jr. 11/05/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.e. 78.370; 1 My
Anticipation 53½; 2 Sugar Run 53½; 3 Fire's Out 
53½; 4 Just Add Water 53½; 5 Mutually Exclusive 
56 (1/4-1/4-2 1/4-1 p.10 s.7) 1.10.28  
2  55½ Pablo Morales 06/10/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Maid. 3+ m.1207 AW 33.192; 1 
Celestial Speed 55½; 2 More Than Grace 55½; 3 
Popcorn N Peaches 55½; 4 Golden Dogecoin 
55½; 5 Spoken Vow 56½ (6-1-C.T.-1/2 p.6 s.4)
1.10.60  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GIVE HER ANOTHER  54½ 
  f bo 4 - Tiz The Law e Dalsaros
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  55.575
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  53½ Tyler Gaffalione 10/10/25 KEE b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 58.086; 1 
Mom's Cheesecake 53½; 2 Risuko 53½; 3 Give
Her Another 53½; 4 Up The Creek 55; 5 Brunch
With Amy 55 (1/4-1 1/2-3/4-4 p.11 s.6) 1.18.08  
6  53½ Luis Saez 05/11/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 76.526; 1 
Keyana 53½; 2 Antique Silver 54½; 3 Commanded 
53½; 4 Up The Creek 54½; 5 Risuko 53½ (5 1/2-1 
1/4-1 3/4-2 1/4 p.6 s.2) 1.10.89  
3  53½* Tyler Gaffalione 27/11/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 57.164; 1 
Tempers Fly 53½; 2 Chandon 53½; 3 Give Her
Another 53½*; 4 Bamtwentyklater 53½; 5 Saint
Nancy S 53,5* (3-7-1 3/4-6 1/2 p.9 s.4) 1.24.70  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SEVENON  56½ 
  f b 4 - Good Samaritan e Y Seven
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 5  40.405
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  54½ Adam Beschizza 25/09/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 63.618; 1 
Les Is Best 54½; 2 Mckinzie's Glory 54½; 3 Risky
Wave 54½; 4 Running Game 54½; 5 Added Touch 
54½ (1 3/4-3/4-1 3/4-3 p.8 s.1) 1.36.82  
3  55 James Graham 19/10/25 KEE b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 44.256; 1 
Well Aware 55; 2 Smokin Hot Wife 55; 3 Sevenon 
55; 4 Zen Dreams 55; 5 Rest Of The World 55
(1-1 1/4-1/4-1 1/2 p.14 s.9) 1.25.72  
1  55 James Graham 09/11/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 44.256; 1 
Sevenon 55; 2 Bullet Baby 55; 3 Triple Moon 55; 
4 Jailhouse Religion 55; 5 Pickleball Queen 55 (3
1/4-1 3/4-4 1/2-1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.38.64  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ALYVIA MAVIS  54½ 
  f s 4 - Game Winner e J'Ray's Sunshine
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  39.443
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.102
2  55 Jaime Rodriguez 25/10/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Calling An Audible 56; 2 Alyvia Mavis 55; 3 
Nittardi 55; 4 Observer 55; 5 Endless Kiss 55
(C.T.-1 3/4-2 1/2-1 3/4 p.10 s.2) 1.18.10  
1  55½ Jaime Rodriguez 06/12/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Alyvia Mavis 55½; 2 A. P. Slingshot 55½*; 3 Fire
Agate 55½; 4 Kat Stormy 55½*; 5 
Froghollowsummer 52 (5 1/4-2 1/4-T.-2 3/4 p.11
s.10) 1.25.87  
5  56 Jaime Rodriguez 13/02/26 AQU s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 52.554; 1 
Devils Arrow 56; 2 Timia 56; 3 Last Glory 56; 4 
Rumint 56; 5 Alyvia Mavis 56 (6 1/4-2 1/4-1-3 3/4 
p.7 s.7) 1.41.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DIDN'T IT RAIN  56½ 
  f b 4 - Omaha Beach e Another Day Of Sun
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  15.169
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  53½ Jane Elliott 25/06/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.e. 110.640; 1 
Murphy Girl 53½*; 2 One Front War 56; 3 Lucy
Mcgee 53½; 4 Tempting Eve 53½; 5 Tickin Time
Blonde 53½ (1/2-T.-1 1/2-1/2 p.15 s.5) 1.02.72  
4  53½ Jane Elliott 08/08/25 ELP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 92.200; 1 
Bundle 53½; 2 Crimsonite 53½; 3 Sonhador 56; 4 
Didn't It Rain 53½; 5 Scribble 53½ (2-1 1/2-4-3/4
p.14 s.10) 1.36.74  

2  55 Jane Elliott 08/10/25 KEE b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 50.710; 1 
Northern Voyage 55; 2 Didn't It Rain 55; 3 Bit Of
Frost 55; 4 Purple And Gold 55; 5 Cloud Number
Nine 55 (3/4-1 3/4-2 1/2-6 1/4 p.10 s.7) 1.12.47  

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  UNION PURRFECTION  53½ 
  c b 4 - Union Rags e Purrmorehissless
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.613
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  51 Christian Maragh 09/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.e. 16.135; 1 
Jace Is No Joke 54; 2 Take Your Medicine 54; 3 
Union Purrfection 51; 4 Motown Mike 54 (5
3/4-4 3/4-5 1/4 p.8 s.7) 1.05.38  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHANCE  55½ 
  c s 6 - Lookin At Lucky e Amen Again
  Car: C 10 V 1 P 9  60.977
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  14.383
8  55 Tyler Gaffalione 11/10/25 KEE b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 45.178; 1 Kunan 
53½; 2 Silver Halo 55; 3 Air Cav 55; 4 Megastar 
53½; 5 Midnight Boss 53½ (6-2 3/4-T.-T. p.13 s.5) 
1.11.53  
2  56 Dexter Haddock 13/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 27.660; 1 
Straight To Water 52; 2 Chance 56; 3 Schrader 
53; 4 Shadow Surge 56; 5 Speedy Alex 53½ (2
1/4-5-4-1 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.25.98  
1  57 Silvestre Gonzalez 10/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 23.972; 1 
Chance 57; 2 Tuff Luck 55; 3 Mugatu 57; 4 
Where's My Chew 57; 5 Brindano 52½ (1/4-3/4-3
3/4-3 3/4 p.7 s.4) 1.51.12  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FLUFF THE PILLOW  55½ 
  c gr 5 - Malibu Moon e Adjust
  Car: C 8 V 2 P 6  42.555
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  55½ Jaime Rodriguez 13/04/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 27.660; 1 States 
United 57; 2 Tetched 53; 3 Betta Go Go Go 57; 4 
Grey Flannel Boss 53; 5 Fluff The Pillow 55½ (1
1/2-3-1/4-1/4 p.7 s.1) 1.40.69  
1  57 Carlos Eduardo Lopez 26/05/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 19.362; 1 Fluff
The Pillow 57; 2 Silent Roar 57; 3 
Ifeelbadforyouson 54; 4 True Faith 54; 5 Pure
Realization 55½ (5 1/2-3/4-1 3/4-24 1/2 p.6 s.4)
1.48.48  
3  56½ Abner Adorno 01/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Socially Awkward 55; 2 My Redemption 55; 3 
Fluff The Pillow 56½; 4 Spinning Heart 54; 5 
Nazareno 55 (4 1/2-2 1/2-2 3/4-10 p.7 s.1)
1.45.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  HEAT ALERT  55½ 
  c gr 5 - Mohaymen e Big Momma
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 1  2.535
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  54½ Abner Adorno 02/08/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.e. 20.284; 1 
Steady John 54½; 2 Makoa 52; 3 Heat Alert 54½; 
4 P J's Song 54½; 5 Garden Leave 54½
(1/2-1-3/4-3/4 p.14 s.5) 1.44.57  
6  55 Martina Rojas 30/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Runningforjoy 55; 2 Where's My Chew 54; 3 
Notturno 54; 4 D'Oro Lemon 56; 5 Max's Glory 55 
(3 3/4-1-1/2-6 p.7 s.1) 1.42.94  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  INMORTAL J  55½ 
  m bo 4 - Jess's Dream e Liberty Flag
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  20.173
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  53½ Gabriel Maldonado 01/08/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 13.830; 1 Phil's
On The Run 53½; 2 Chase A Dream 53½; 3 
Issano 56; 4 Inmortal J 53½; 5 Speedy Alex 52½
(1 1/2-T.-3/4-4 1/2 p.6 s.2) 1.06.13  
3  53½ Gabriel Maldonado 16/08/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
English Daddy 53½; 2 A Votre Sante 53½; 3 
Inmortal J 53½; 4 Betta Go Go Go 52½; 5 
Spiralizer 53½ (6 3/4-1 1/4-1 1/4-C.T. p.11 s.4)
1.12.12  
2  55 Angel R. Rodriguez 25/09/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Lock
Barrel 56; 2 Inmortal J 55; 3 Jace Is No Joke 55; 
4 Wizardofez 56; 5 Uncle Georgy 56* (1/4-1/4-2
1/2-6 p.7 s.4) 1.11.98  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MODICA  53½ 
  c b 5 - Hard Spun e Tap It All
  Car: C 25 V 2 P 23  103.379
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.406
11  55 Luan Machado 15/01/26 TP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 4+ m.2012 AW 94.044; 1 
Sugoi 55; 2 Shankar 55; 3 Copper Missile 55; 4 
Punxsutawney Phil 55; 5 The Hidden Chamber 55
(C.T.-1 3/4-1/4-T. p.13 s.12) 2.05.34  
9  55 Walter A. Rodriguez 07/02/26 TP aw 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 AW 34.114; 1 I
Lucked Out 56; 2 Azoi 55; 3 Gold Foot 55; 4 
Quokka 55; 5 General Issue 55 (10 1/2-2 1/2-1
1/4-3/4 p.13 s.11) 1.38.98  
6  54½ Walter A. Rodriguez 04/03/26 TP aw 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 AW 31.809; 1 
Streamsong 54½; 2 Mucho Mojo 56; 3 Pilkington 
54½; 4 Bloodline 54½; 5 Non Fungible 54½ (1-4-2 
1/2-1/4 p.9 s.7) 1.41.94  

corsa  10
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  FULLY COMMITTED  55½ 
  c gr 5 - Madefromlucky e Electric Cowgirl
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  20.243
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55 Luis M. Ocasio 08/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 17.518; 1 
Scudetto 51; 2 One Improbable 53; 3 Scheduling
Dude 53; 4 Fully Committed 55; 5 Deportivo 53
(1 1/4-1 1/4-1 3/4-16 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.12.42  
3  54½ Luis M. Ocasio 24/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 63.387; 1 
Optical Bijou 54½; 2 Alpha Company 54½; 3 
Fully Committed 54½; 4 Royal Performance 52; 
5 Cassation 54½ (4 1/4-1 1/2-C.T.-1/4 p.10 s.9)
1.10.93  
7  54½ Luis M. Ocasio 07/09/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 63.387; 1 
Dumb Money 52; 2 Doin This 52; 3 Charlie's
Express 54½; 4 Cassation 54½; 5 Amore D'Oro
56 (3/4-1/2-1 3/4-1/2 p.11 s.7) 1.10.91  

---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BATTER UP BUD  55½ 
  c b 7 - Upstart e Battingstar
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  40.568
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  53½ Leonel Reyes 07/08/22 GP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1710 AW 39.646; 1 
Cashier Check 53½; 2 Great Uncle 53½; 3 Merlin 
53½; 4 Batter Up Bud 53½; 5 Eyes Of Champion
54½ (3/4-1/4-2 1/4-2 p.9 s.9) 1.46.21  
5  54½ Frankie Pennington 19/02/23 AQU b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 41.490; 1 
Colloquy 54½; 2 Mandatory 54½; 3 Norgay 56; 4 
Achilles Heel 54½; 5 Batter Up Bud 54½ (3/4-3-1 
3/4-6 3/4 p.9 s.4) 1.38.16  
7  53½ Jadiel Zambrana 21/08/25 CNL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 46.100; 1 
Curlin's Malibu 56; 2 Santos To Wilson 56*; 3 
King Of Hollywood 56; 4 Bill Of Rights 56; 5 
Cupid's Dude 56½ (1-5-1-T. p.9 s.3) 1.41.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PRIME MOTIVE  55½ 
  c bo 4 - Brody's Cause e Happy Refrain
  Car: C 10 V 3 P 7  40.314
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  54½ Sonny Leon 01/09/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Cantaro 55; 2 Aint No Joke 55; 3 Awesome Entry 
55; 4 Prime Motive 54½; 5 Muazarah 54
(C.T.-1/2-1/2-2 1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.12.43  
4  54 Paco Lopez 18/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 Gambe 
Forte 55½; 2 Lil Sebastian 51; 3 Boy Magic 55½; 
4 Prime Motive 54; 5 English Daddy 54 (1 1/4-4
1/2-T.-7 3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.12.06  
2  55 Samuel Marin 27/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 22.128; 1 
Myluckeyvalentine 55; 2 Prime Motive 55; 3 King 
Freud 53; 4 Lucky Lucky Luke 54; 5 Cloud Forest
56 (1 3/4-T.-2 1/4-1 1/4 p.14 s.7) 1.45.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  ASMODEUS  55½ 
  c gr 6 - Cairo Prince e Spanish Post
  Car: C 12 V 3 P 9  109.715
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  57 William Antongeorgi Iii 26/04/25 SA b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Asmodeus 57; 2 White Mountain 57; 3 Mighty
Kai 57; 4 Petesoldfashioned 57; 5 Battle Cruiser
57 (1 1/2-1 1/2-1 3/4-1/4 p.10 s.10) 1.39.42  
1  57 William Antongeorgi Iii 16/05/25 SA b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Asmodeus 57; 2 Fireman Dan 57; 3 Damazio 55; 
4 Mici's Express 57; 5 Be Punctual 57 (1/4-3-2
1/4-1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.38.33  
7  53½ Cristian A. Torres 05/06/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1811 p.s. 41.490; 1 Hey
Boss 53½; 2 Sant' Antimo 53½; 3 Liam The Brave 
53½; 4 W W Crazy 53½*; 5 Harvard 53½ (3/4-2
1/4-4 1/2-T. p.8 s.6) 1.50.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TRUE CONNECTION  55½ 
  c b 5 - Connect e Tippany
  Car: C 15 V 1 P 14  59.303
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  56½ Manuel Franco 25/07/25 SAR b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1811 p.s. 33.192; 1 Who's
The King 56½; 2 Gotta Guy 54½; 3 True
Connection 56½; 4 Ultimate Strike 56½; 5 I'm
Solo N In Love 54½ (2 1/2-1 1/2-6 3/4-7 1/4 p.7
s.4) 1.51.13  
4  56½ Manuel Franco 14/08/25 SAR b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 33.192; 1 Still A
Soldier 56½; 2 Gotta Guy 54½; 3 Dark Vector 
56½; 4 True Connection 56½; 5 Ultimate Strike
56½ (2 3/4-2 1/4-3/4-8 p.9 s.2) 1.38.41  
8  56 Ricardo Santana, Jr. 13/09/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 28.582; 1 Brave
Bear 54½; 2 Doomed 54½; 3 Gotta Guy 54½; 4 
Broderick 54½; 5 Bernie Goes Boom 54½ (2
3/4-1/4-7-2 p.8 s.8) 1.36.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  NIMMO  55½ 
  c b 5 - Yoshida (JPN) e Siesta
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  11.497
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  55½ Luca Panici 28/11/24 GP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Teofimo 55½; 2 Come Dream With Me 55½; 3 
Flat Cap 55½; 4 Blazing Tyreek 55½; 5 Scallywag 
55½ (1/4-1/4-3 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.6) 1.26.13  
4  55 Samy Camacho 15/06/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 17.518; 1 
Righthere Rightnow 55; 2 Bolt D'Plata 55; 3 Papa
Funny 55; 4 Nimmo 55; 5 Food Bank Helper 55
(4-2 1/2-3-1/4 p.10 s.8) 1.47.01  
7  55 Paco Lopez 06/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.e. 17.518; 1 
Shogun Be Fast 55; 2 Bramble Blaze 55; 3 Word
For Word 55; 4 Jerry's Turn 55; 5 Between The
Covers 55 (2 1/4-3 1/2-2 1/2-1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.43.21  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  MAJESTIC LION  55½ 
  
  Car: C  V  P
   An: C  V  P

ND 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  REAL CONVICTION  55½ 
  m b 4 - Laoban e Convoluted
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  GET LIKE MIKE  55½ 
  m bo 5 - Midnight Storm e Ecliptical Mary
  Car: C 25 V 2 P 23  69.127
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  56 Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 20/06/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 17.057; 1 Arak 
56; 2 Get Like Mike 56; 3 Inbound 56; 4 Crafty
Don 54; 5 Gambling Tzar 56* (6 1/2-4 1/2-6 1/4-2
1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.42.01  
2  55 Madison Olver 05/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 17.518; 1 Jades
Jay 55; 2 Get Like Mike 55; 3 Boca Guy 55; 4 
Immense Faith 55; 5 Magical Road 56 (2 1/2-2-2
3/4-3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.39.51  
2  51½ Christian Maragh 20/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 17.518; 1 
Magical Road 55; 2 Get Like Mike 51½; 3 Food
Bank Helper 55; 4 Last Second Louie 55 (1 3/4-6
1/4-17 p.6 s.5) 1.46.81  


